Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1193

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT HOPE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1193

Amend House Bill No. 1193 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, UACCH" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "Vice Chancellor for Academic Affair" and substitute "Provost"

AND

Page 1, line 34 delete "Vice Chancellor for Admin. Services" and substitute "Vice Chancellor for Administration"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "Vice Chancellor for Student Service" and substitute "Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs"

AND

Page 2, line 3 delete "Coord., Cont. Ed. & Business Outreach" and substitute "Coord of Cont Educ & Business Outreach"

AND

Page 2 delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(9) Dir of Public Relations & Marketing 1 \$96,055"

AND

Page 2, line 9 delete "Dir., Business & Industrial Training" and substitute "Dir of Business & Industrial Training"



Page 2, line 16 delete "Director of Admin. Support Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Support"

AND

Page 3, line 25 delete "Instructor — Nursing/Resp. Therapy" and substitute "Instructor — Nursing & Allied Health".

The Amendment was read	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
By: Senator Teague	
RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 10:55:13	
RAR004	Chief Clerk